
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5035
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2014
ESTABLISHMENT OF NEFC
Patil Shri Shivaji Adhalrao;Yeddyurappa Shri B. S.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to establish a National Education Finance Corporation (NEFC) to meet the financial requirements of higher education;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has decided the modalities of NEFC;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the final decision is likely to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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